100D-9V
22,000 lbs capacity
Diesel • Pneumatic Tire
MORE PERFORMANCE.
LOWER EMISSIONS.
THE POWER TO DO MORE
AND SAVE MORE.
NO ONE DELIVERS MORE

Identification
Manufacturer Hyundai
Manufacturer's Type Designation 100D-9V
1.1 Drive: Electric (Battery or Mains), Diesel, Petrol, Fuel Gas, Manual Diesel
1.2 Type Of Operation : Hand, Pedestrian, Standing, Seated, Order-Picker Seated
1.3 Load Capacity / Rated Load Q lb 22,000
1.4 Load center distance c in 24
1.5 Load distance, center of front axle to fork x in 27.2
1.6 Wheelbase y in 108.3
Weights
2.1 Service Weight lb 28,823
2.2 Axle Loading, Loaded Front /  Rear lb 145,056 / 5,814
2.3 Axle Loading, Unloaded Front / Rear lb 12,427 / 16,396
Wheels, Chassis
3.1 Tires: Solid Rubber(V), Superelastic(SE), Pneumatic(P), Polyurethane(PE) P
3.2 Tires Size, Front 9.00-20-14PR
3.3 Tires Size, Rear 9.00-20-14PR
3.5 Wheels, Number Front Rear (x=Driven Wheels) 4x2
3.6 Track Width, Front b10 In 66.7
3.7 Track Width, Rear b11 in 66.9
Basic Dimensions
4.1 Mast/Fork Carriage Tilt Forward / Backward deg 15/10
4.2 Lowered Mast Height h1 In 112.2
4.3 Free Lift h2 In 5.9
4.4 Lift Height h3 In 119.1
4.5 Extended Mast Height h4 In 171.7
4.7 Overhead Load Guard (Cab) Height h5 In 105.5
4.8 Seat Height / Standing Height h7 In 65
4.12 Coupling Height h10 In 23.7
4.19 Overall Length I1 in 215.2
4.20 Length to Face of Forks I2 In 167.9
4.21 Overall Width b1 in 89.2
4.22 Fork Dimensions    H x W x L in  3 x 7.0 x 47.2
4.24 Fork-Carriage Width (with backrest) b3 in 89.2
4.31 Ground Clearance, Under Mast m1 in 9.8
4.32 Ground Clearance, Centre of Wheelbase m2 In 11.9
4.33 Aisle Width for Pallets 1000x1200 Crossways Ast in 220.1
4.34 Aisle Width for Pallets 800x1200 Lengthways Ast in 228.0
4.35 Turning Radius Wa in 156.1
4.36 Smallest Pivot Point Distance b13 in 53.3
Performance Data
5.1 Travel Speed, Loaded / Unloaded mph 17.6 / 20.3
5.2 Lift Speed, Loaded / Unloaded mph 86.6 / 98.4
5.3 Lowering Speed, Loaded /Unloaded mph 98.4 / 98.4
5.6 Max. Drawbar Pull, Loaded / Unloaded S2 5min lbs 17,840 /
5.8 Max. Gradient Performance, Loaded / Unloaded S2 5min % 31.5 /
5.10 Service Brake Hydraulic
Engine
7.1 Engine Manufacturer / Type Cummins F3.8
7.2 Engine Power Acc. to ISO 1585 hp/rpm 120.6/2,200
7.3 Maximum Torque lbf·ft/rpm 371/1,500
7.4 No. of Cylinders / Displacement EA/cc 4/3,726
7.5 Fuel Consumption Acc. to VDI Cycle l/h 4.8
Addition Data
8.1  Type of drive control Full Auto
8.2  Operating pressure, system / attachments psi 3,271 / 2,062
8.3  Oil volume for attachments GPM-US 29
8.4  Sound level at the driver's ear according to DIN 12053 dB (A) 77.3
8.5  Trailer coupling, type DIN Pin
Specifications
76